506006988 04/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053699

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
		I	Name			Execution Date	
CON-WAY FREIGHT INC.						11/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT, INC.					
Street Address:	110 PA	RKLA	ND PLAZA				
City:	ANN AI	ANN ARBOR					
State/Country:	MICHIC	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48103						
Property Type			Number				
Property Type Application Number:	•	09766					
Application Number:	e DATA		5109]		
Application Number:	DATA	(336)6 5 the e	6109 607-7500 9-mail address firs				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(336)6 5 the e d; if th 33660	607-7500 <i>-mail address firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 077300	l, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(336)6 5 the e 1; if th 33660 catanc	607-7500 c-mail address firs at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto	l, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(336)6 5 <i>the e</i> <i>1; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE	607-7500 <i>mail address firstatis unsuccessful</i> 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR.	<i>, it will be se</i> wnsend.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(336)6 <i>the e</i> <i>3</i> 3660 catano N. DE 1001	607-7500 c-mail address firs at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto	<i>, it will be se</i> wnsend.com ⁻REET	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(336)6 5 <i>the e</i> <i>1; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 V WINS	607-7500 9-mail address first at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR	<i>, it will be se</i> wnsend.com ⁻REET	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(336)6 <i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 WINS	607-7500 607-7500 6-mail address first at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR 098519-1039977	, it will be se wnsend.com REET TH CAROLIN	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(336)6 <i>the e</i> <i>if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 WINS	607-7500 <i>at is unsuccess firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR 098519-1039977 CATHERINE A. AN	, it will be se wnsend.com TREET TH CAROLIN	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(336)6 <i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 ^V WINS	607-7500 607-7500 6-mail address first at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR 098519-1039977 CATHERINE A. AN /Catherine A. Ande	, it will be se wnsend.com TREET TH CAROLIN	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(336)6 <i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 ^V WINS	607-7500 <i>at is unsuccess firs</i> <i>at is unsuccessful</i> 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR 098519-1039977 CATHERINE A. AN	, it will be se wnsend.com TREET TH CAROLIN	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER: :	(336)6 <i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 33660 catano N. DE 1001 V WINS	607-7500 607-7500 6-mail address first at is unsuccessful 077300 derson@kilpatrickto AN POWELL, JR. WEST FOURTH ST TON-SALEM, NOR 098519-1039977 CATHERINE A. AN /Catherine A. Ande 04/09/2020	, it will be se wnsend.com TREET TH CAROLIN	nt via US		

SOSID: 0357016 Date Filed: 11/17/2015 1:20:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2015 321 00505

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

 The name of the corporation is: Con-way Freight Inc.

2. The name the corporation is currently using in the State of North Carolina is:

Con-way Freight Inc.

3. The state or country of incorporation is: Delaware

4. The date the corporation was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is:

11/30/1994

5. This application is filed for the following reason (*complete all applicable items*):a. The corporation has changed its corporate name to:*

XPO Logistics Freight, Inc.

b. The name the corporation will hereafter use in the State of North Carolina is changed to:

- c. The corporation has changed its period of duration to:
- d. The corporation has changed the state or country of its incorporation to:
- 6. Attached is a certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of corporate records in the state of country of incorporation.
- 7. If the corporation is required to use a fictitious name in order to transact business in this State, a copy of the resolution of its board of directors, certified by its secretary, adopting the fictitious name is attached.
- 8. This application will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:

day of November . 20 15 This the /

XPO Logistics Freight, Inc. Name of Corporation Signature

Uzma Ahmad, Assistant Secretary Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

- 1. Filing fee is \$50. One executed original and one exact or conformed copy of this application must be filed with the Secretary of State.
- If the name of the corporation as changed is unavailable for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and state the name the corporation wishes to use in North Carolina on 5b. (See NCGS §55-15-06)

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

PATENT REEL: 052354 FRAME: 0382

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CON-WAY FREIGHT INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT, INC." ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:06 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



2003591 8320 SR# 20150895393

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10411433 Date: 11-12-15

PATENT REEL: 052354 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 04/09/2020